
I,I~ETI:::JG OF THlB COr:;:l\~ISSIO~:ERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTonIO: 

THURSDAY, JULY 30TH, A. D. 1936, 10:00 A. M. 

PRESE";T: Bonorab Ie C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Cornmis siOners, Bushick, Rubi ola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

On motion, of Commissioner :"right, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the I.=inutes of the 

meeting of July 23rd, was dispensed with, and ordered ayproved. 

---:r .. ~Erv:ORIALS AND PETITIO~TS---

Bids to furnish the City with ~Iut Coal, was read and referred to the City Purchasing Agent for 

tabulat~on and report. 

Bids received to furnish the :~'i ty wi th Asphalt r.:aterial for -:. Honston stre,~t from ~ralnut to Pin 

sts. were opened and read and refer,·ed to the City ~~ngineer for tabulation and repast. 

On ~otion, duly seconded an~ carrieQ, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

J. A. Casburn, For approval of a site for Drive-in sta. S.W.Cor. Travis & N. Flores sts. 

J. A. Casburn, for permit to install gas eQuipment Cor. Travis & N. Flores st. 

J. 1.:. Dupray, for permit to install fuel oil tanJc 207 S. Flores st. 
, 

Mrs. ~:. R. Lobe, for permit to insta:::"l curb pump 1018 Buena Vista st. 

Modern ::eon I";orp., for permit to erect Electric Sign Sommers Drug store Eajecti:c Bldg. 

Modern ~Jeon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 107 Broadway. 

!rvrodern 

IIMOdern 
II 
'Modern 

iMOdern 

~}eon Corp., for permi t to erect ~lectric Sign 144 iTavarro st. 

·:eon Corp., for permit to erect :lectric Sign 1014 McCullough Ave. 

2Jeon '::;orp., for permit t.o· erect' Electric Sign 915 E. Commerce st. 

::eon Corp., for permi t to erGct :C:lectric Sign 114 Ave. E. 

Modern ~;eon Corp., for permit to erect .i:lectric Sign 1029 N. New Braunfels Ave. 

Pure Ice Co., for pe~nit to erect Ice Factory, S. W. Cor. Sherman & ~ine sts. 

Sch-':lhi te Co., for permit to erect ::lectric Sign 920 Broadway moved from 907 Braodway. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the follovung petition, was read and referred to the City 

Health Officer. 

August Medellin Jr., for permit to erect hldg .• to render lard etc. at 1412 sau4ders Ave. 

I 
II Commissioner Bushick introduc eel the following ordinance, which was read and :pa ssed and approved, 
~ ~ 

;:by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 0.uin, Busl~ick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

A:.r ORDINA!'TCE 11 N., l..!1 I t-
~16,OOO.OO from Back Tax General Fund to 1936 General Fund. 

I 

! 

I 



. 

I 
l 
1 

~ 

! 
i 
/ 
i 

I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
i 
1 
j 
l , 
i 

~ 
1 
j 
j 

I 
1 

1 '. 
I 

\ 

I 
I 
1 

I 

,0 

I 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co~~ssioners of the ~ity of San Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of T~ation, as ex-officio City Treasure, and the City Auditor, be and 

~hey are hereby directed to transfer or cause tJ be transferred, the sum of $16,000.00 out of 

Back Tax General Fund to 1936 General ]und. 

4 f )''''/ 
fIwI( 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

~tonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

pectings of the Commission. 

PASSED A~TD APPROVED on the 30th day of July, A • .J. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simuson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.----------

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

~ommissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

)y the follovv.i.ng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

·0.74 AN ORDINAnCEjHN-6/~ 

f'oppropriating $25,000.00 out of 1936 General· Fund to pay one (1) Note :ro. 8. 

BE IT ORDAIN~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $25,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1936 General Fund (Vario~s 
1 

Departments), payable to Alamo ~,f3.,tional Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) lTote :tTo. 8, 

f the 1936 General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1937. 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Cornmissione~s of the City 9f San 

ntonio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three. several 

peetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AnD APPROVED on the 30th day- of July, A. D. 1936. 

'ATTZST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.------------

c. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

onunissioner Bushick, introduceC the follovdng ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

y the follo'vv.i: ng vote on roll call, to-wit;' Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

0.75 

ppropriating ~5,000.00 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay five (5) Notes Nos. 1 to 

incl. 

EE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of C5,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pensipn 

lUnd, to pay ·five (5) :Totes :Tos. 1 to 5 inclusive, of the Police &: Firemen's Pension Fund Series, 

aturing on or before July 1, 1937, payable to the irost -:Jational Bank and the Alamo National 

ank of Sa~ Antonio, Texas, as follows: 

FROST NATIONAL BAltK 

~To:be lio. 1 
~~ot e No. 3 
]'Jote =;0. 5 

~Fl, 000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 

fJ3,000.OO 

ALAllm NATIONAL BAHK 

:!Jot e :To. 2 
=~ot e ITo. 4 

$1,000.00 
1,000.00 

$2,000.00 

It is ordered by a two-thirqs vote of the full 2joard of Cornrnissioners of the Ci ty of San 

~tonio that this Ordinance shall recElive final action without having be~n read at three several 

. I eetings of the Commission. 

FA SED .\~~D A?PROV:.::n on the 30th cLay of July, A. D. 1936. 
\ c. K. Quin. 

ATTZST :. Jas. Simpson. Mayor. 
_l"1 • 



Commission'3r Bushick introduced the following ordinance, whicl: "li/as read and pa~sed and. approved, 

by the following vote on roll calci, to-wit; Ayes,. Quin, 5ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, ~'lright .• 

No.76 A~T ORDIHAI:CE f1/V - 6/5 

Appropriating $494.25 to pay Kelly C'nstruction Company, W. A. Kelly President, for services in 

connection with rental of 1 -10 ton Holt T~actor and a 12" grader with Scarifier for work at 

I Stinson Field, as per agreemtn of February 18, 1936, also for rental of gas roller. 

II BE IT ORDAINED by the Co:nmissioners of the City of ;jan Antonio, that, 

ill / r!'> ) The sum of Four Hundred IJinety-four &: 25 100 (.;;;494.25 Dollars be, G.nc, the same is hereby 
I 
la2propriated out of the 1936 General Fund (Stinson Field Department) to pay Kelly Construction 

Company, W. A. Kelly, President, for the use of one ten (10) ton Holt Tractor and a 1211 grader 

with Scarifier for work at Stinson Field, m~_ing cut on creek, general excavation and grading, 

covering the period of time for July 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28, 29, 1936 (116~ 

hrs.) at the rate of ~20.00 per day - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _.$ 291.25 . ' 

For rental of gas roller used in rolling runways at Stinson Field·, for the 

purpose of permanent public improvements, covering the period of time for July 16, 

17, 18, 20, 21, Z2, 23, 24, 27, 28, 29, 19~6 (101~ hrs.) at tlle rate of $2.00 per 

hour. -

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED A~';D APPROVED thi s 30th day of July, A. D. 1936. 

G. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~C~i~t~y~C~l~e~r~k-.------------

Commissioner Bushick introduced the, following ordinance, which was read and pas'sed and approved, 

IbY the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

_jl No ,.77 

. !Refunding excess Beer License sum paid in error. 
I , 
i 3E IT ORDAIN"3:D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

Ii ' 

AN ORDINANCE -I:, 1& 

t, 

I: - The hereinafter named party be refunded the amount set opposite his name as refund of excess 

113ee1' License paid in error, all as more fully set out in his petition for refund which bear the 

I: favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation; to-wit: 
\' 

Hogans Quick Lunch (Ray Hogan) - - - - - - $ 2.50 I! 
Ii 

I 
and the sum of Two Dollars and fifty-cents ($2.50) be, and the same is hereby appropriated 

lout of the 1926 General Fund Refunds Department for the purpose of m&(ing the above refund. 

It is o,rdered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commis si ore rs of the Ci ty of San 

Antonio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severa 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED ~TD APPROVED on the 30th day of July, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

~;--~d~i~t-y~C~l-e=r.~k-.---------
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, v~1ich was read and passed and approved, 

by the fol10vving vote on roll c a:::' 1 , to-wit; Ayes, luin, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, Wright. 

~~- - -----_ .. ----.. ---- ---- -

I 

I 

,I 

I 



I 

.. 

• 

" 

429 

N"o.78 AlI ORDINAnCE fV1 N -t/7 
Refunding Taxes Paid in Erro. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commismoners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The hereinafter named party be refunded the amount set opposite his name as refund of Taxes 

paid in error, all as more fully set out in his petition for refund which bears the favorable 

recommendation of the Commissioner of TaKation; to-wit: 

Dr. Le Roy Bates - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 9.13 

and the sum of Hine Dollars and Thirteen cents ($9.13) be, ancL the same is hereby appropriated 

out of the Back Tax General Fund for the purpose of making the above refund. 

(School Tax $20.00). 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of 

San Anto'nio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three ,I 

several m~Gtings of the Corqrnission. 

PASSED A:TD APPROVED on the 30th day of July, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.----------

c. K. ~uin. 

Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushick introc:uced the following orCi nance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ',uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

ITo.79 A~~ ORDINANCE 

Refunding Taxes Paid in Error. 

BE IT ORDAIIT~D by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The hereinafter named party ,be refunded the amount set opposite his name as refund of Taxes 

)aid in error, all as more fully set out in his pet~tion for refuhd bear the favorable recom-

mendation of the Commissioner of Taxation; to-wit: 

John J. Kuntz Lumber Com:pany - - - - - - - - -~j22. 81 

" 

and the sum of Twenty-two DoJ.lars auG. eighty-one cents ($22.81) be and the sarrre-±"g"Iiereby approp _ 

out of the Back Tax General Fund for the purpose of mllicing the above refund. 
• 

(1934 School Taxes - - - - - - $15.52) 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of CommissLoners of the City of San '-

Antonio, that thia Ordinance sha1l receive final actio~l wi tbout having been read at three severa 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED ~TD APPROVED on the 30th day of July, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

----~C~i~t~y~C~l-e~r~k-.~--
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read anQ passed a~d approved, 

[by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, 3ushick, Rublo1a, Steffler, Wright. 

~TO. 80 

A:ppropriating Money out of Various Funds for PayrOlls. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the COMnissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The following amounts or so much there"of as may be necessary be aDd the same is hereby 

a~propriated out of the following named funds for payrolls. 

Police & }'iremen's Pension Fund - -:- - - 4,500.00 

'-

,. 



143() 

Park Improv. Fd. of 1936 - - - - - - 1,500.00 
River Improv. Fd. of 1936 - - - - - 500.00 
Sew, Disp. & San Sew. Fd. of 1928.- - 2,500.00 
st. Improv. Fund of 1936 - - - - - - 1,000.00 

~lO,OOO.OO 

PASSED A":-D A?PROV"lD on the 30th day of July, A. D. 1936 , 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C=l-e~r~k-.----------

e rr Q.' • 1':... Uln. 
]Jay or. 

I 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the folloVling ordinance, which was read and pa:::;sed and approved, 

by the following vote On roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, steffler, Wright. 

!To.81 AN ORDI!TANCE n N - 6,z 0 

A;)propriating ;~;2,OOO.OO out of' the Parle Improvement Fund. of 1936 fJr Special Services, Materials 

& Supplies. 

I 
I 

I 
The sum of ~~2, 000.00 or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the sameis hereby 

BE IT ORDAIN::!:D by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

ja:p:propriated for special services, materials and supplies as ~r approved purchase orders filed 
I 

I~ith the City ~ditor. 
Park Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - -$2,000.00 

It is ordereQ by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commismoners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance sha11 receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASS~D AND APPROVED on the 30 day of July, 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simp son. 
------~C~i~t-y~C~l~e~r~l-~.-------

Commissioner Bushick intro~uced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ",uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AU ORDIlJANCE 

IAPPROPRIATING *6,500.00 TO PAY BURrIS & UcDmm'=.:LL C;NGrT 3RETG COMPAl'1Y FOR;UGIN':;ERING SERVICES IN 

IIAPPRAISATJ OF U:TITED GAS COHPAlTY. 
II j, 
Ii B:2:: IT ORDAII'! -D BY TH'S COMLIISSIO!T:::RS OF rEB: CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
I: 
'I \; 1. That ~6,500.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General :Fu.nd - T,Tti'f'· .. 
" 

i: 

::tl·:t.ty , Appraisal,' ~ to pay Burns & HcDonnell ~ngineering Company, for enginee,ring services in ap-
I ~ . 
I;praisal of the property of the Uni ted Gas Company for the purpose of determining the proper gate 
'I , 
Irate to be charged for gas at San AntoniO, as per contl~act dated J8.nuary 2, 1936. 

I 2. The Auditor is airected to deliver forthwith the warrant for D6,500.00, to Burns & Mc-

Inonnell ,ngineering Company. 

3. It is ordered. by two-thirds vote of the full 30ard of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having bsen read at three several 

mQetin~s of the Commission. 

4. PASSED A~'TD APPROVED this 30 day of July, A. D. 1936. 

c. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Eq,vor. 

City Clerk. 

CorIID1iDsioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, wlhich was read and. pa,"Osed aue. a:Dproved, 

I 
• 

,I 

I 

i 

I 

I', 

r, 

, 

I 

-= 



I ~O. 83 

:l..PPROP::1IATI:rG ;~16, 675. CO TO PAY AC 7IVA~ED SLUJC'r:~, rrCO:1PORATED, O:!:J JUDGl.EJTT. 

1. That $16,675.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1936 General Fund - Jud­

sments (~ Suits Account, to pay Activated Slucle;e, Incorporate, as follows:-

2. Installment due on or before July 31, 1936, on ~58,000.OO judgment 
recovered in Cause No. 567, Equity, Activated Sludge, Inc. vs City of 
San Antonio, in the GniteQ states ~istrict Court, Western ~istrict of 
Texas, San Antonio Division - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Interest due on :~~43, 500. 00 from July 31, 1935 through July 30, 
1936, at 5}6 per annum - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 ,175.00 

TOTAL AllOillTT - - - - - - - --$~1"""6J.,"""6-:::17"'l"'5-.-0""ZO-

3. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full 30ard of Co~~issioners of the City of 

San Antonio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been reac at three 

3everal m8etings of the Commission. 

4. PAC:::SED A~TD A PPROVETI thi s 30th day of J 11ly, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e=r~k-.---------

C. K. Quin. 
liayor. 

Cornmissi oner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, vlhich vIas read and pa ssed and aliproved, 

Iby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AlT ORDINANCE - 62,6 
~CCEPTIJTG ~::ED OF BLANCHE DEMARCO, SALLIE ROTA~\1DI, VInCET:T UORTELLARO, ROSA MORTELLARO AnD MARY 

':ORTELAROROSSI TO TRACT OF LAND In LOT B, CITY BIJOCK 3558 FOR CONSTROfION OF NOGALITOS STR~-2';T 

,-P'TD};PPASS; AnD APPROPRIATINC ~1625. 54 TO PAY GP~'TTORS THEREFOR. 

B~~ IT ORDAIN-~D BY T~-T3 cm:llr::ISSIO:'TFJRS OF TH1~ CITY OF SA2,J A~TTO:r:TIO:-

1. That C1625.54 be and tbe same is ap-propriated hereby out of the street Improvement Fund 

of 1936, to pay Blanche Demarco, S~J,llie Rotanai, Vincent llortellaro, Rosa Mortellaro ancl i,lary 

.Iortellaro Rossi as consideration for the 'conveyance, to the '=i ty of San Antonio, of a tract of 

~and out of Lot B, City Block 3558, containing 770.4 sluare feet as follows: 

Beginning at the intersection of the south prop~ty line of 
Rehman street and the west property line of :Togali tos street; 
Thence in a aoutherly direction along the west p~operty line 
of Nogalitos street, a distance of 56.3 feet, to the south line 
of Lot B, City Block 3558; thence in a westerly direction along 
the south line of Lot B, City Block 3558, a distance of 14.4 feet 
to the new established west line of ~ogalitos street; thence in 
a northerly direction along the new established west property line 
of Nogalitos street, a distance of 50.7 feet to the south line of 
Rehman street; thence in an easterly direction along the south line 
of Rehman street a distance of 15.8 feet to the point of beginning, 
for construction of -:Togali tos street under pass. 

2. That the deed of Blanche Demarco, Frank Demarco, Sallie Rotanai, Dominic Rotandi, 

Vicent Mortellaro, Rosa Mortellaro, Eary Mortellaro Rossi and Andrew E. Rossi, be and the same i~ 

I accepted hereby under the con<1i tion t_hat the City agree's to construct a four foot sidewalk, curb 

ing and paving wi thout cost to the grantor,s, ancl the Ci ty Auditor is dir ected to deliver ci ty 

~arrant in the amount of $1625.54 to the above named persons. 

3. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of ComQissioners of the City of Sa 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action Wi~lout having been read a~ three several 

~eetings of the Commission. 

4. PASSED ~1D APPROVED this 30 day of July, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.------- Mayor. 



I 

Commissioner I/vright, made the following recoDlYlendations, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, v'fright. 

Classen Eros. Wood Co., for permit to install oil tank at 14CO IT. Colorado st. Granted. 

Mena Service sta. for perrnit to install gas equipment 501 H. Zarzamora st. Granted. 

IModern ?~eon Corp., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 1717 W. Commerce st. Granted. 

~odern :Jeon Corp., for permit to erect "'[aectric Sign 342 E. Commerce st. Granted. 
JHode_rn ~4eon Corp., for permit to erect ~~leetric Sign 1815 Broadway. Granted. 

1Iodern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Travis & N. Alamo. Granted. 

Iodern ~Jeon Corp., for permi t to erect l1lectric Sign 808 Navarro st. Granted. 

lodern Heon Corp., for permi t to erect Electric Sign 618i Dolorosa st. Granted. 

,eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1714 Fre~~icksburg Road. Granted. 

eon Signs cC Service Co., for permit to erect 2:lectric Sign 441 Hain Ave. Granted. 

eon Signs C~ Service Co., for permi t to erect "2lectric Sign 103 .:!;. Houston st. G-ranted. 

~Teon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 119 W. Commerce st. Gr&lted. 
\ 

eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect ::lectric Sign 323 N. st. 1:ary 1 s st. Granted. 

-:'Teon Signs &: Service Co., for permit to erect 31ectric Sign 124 S. Flores st. Granted. 

eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 1020 11cCullough Ave. Granted. 

atl. Outdoor A~v. Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 2415 Broadway. Granted. 

at1. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign for Broadway Tourist Camp. Granted. 

ioneer Oil Refg. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 347 3. COl!@~ce st; GrffiJted. 

Scho-White Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign for Grand Silver Z. Houston st. Granted. 

ommissioner Rubiola,introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by the 

ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, '~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

RESOLUTION 

r 0 ADV~RTISE FOR BIDS FOR GRILLE CAGES AND GRIIJLE AND PLATE DOORS FOR BRACKE:!TRIDG.8 ZOO. 

BE IT RESOLV~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Clerk be authorized to advertise for bids for the furnishing of gille cages and 

! ille and plate doors for Zoo in Brackenridge Park according to Plans and Specifications in Park 

2ngineer T s Office. Bids are to be received by the City '~lerk until 10 A. M. Thnrsday AUf,rus-t 6th 

~ nd must be accompanied by certified or Cashiers Check made payable to C. K. Quin, l~iayor, foxi the 

amount of One Hundred Dollars (~lOO.OO). The City reserves the riBht to reject any and aJl 

1 ids. 

(ommissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed an d a.-9Proved, 

ly the f'ollow~ng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffl·:'r, -ffright. 

~\ro. 85 Al~ ORDINAlTCE !1N .. 6Zf 
I('CEPTI':G ::'3Ell OF FRA2:1<: ::JEl;CA;(CO AND BLA1!CHE ::JELIllRCO TO TRACT OF LAND IN CITY BLOCK 3558 FOR CON­

~TRUC TI on OF ITOGALI TOS STR~ET UHDERPAS S; AND APPHOpi1IAT lUG 03,000.00 'ro PAY FRAITK DElrARCO AND 
11 

LBJ-JANCHE DE1·::A.RCO AS conSID:3::RATION ~HBl1EFOR. 

B~ IT CRDAIU-=D 3Y TH3: CO]_iKISSlOlTERS OF T:EL::: CITY OF SAlT A:TTOHIO:-

1. That ~;i3,OOO.OO be and the same is ~_-)propriated hereby out of the street Improvement Fun ( 

of 1936, to bay Frawr Demarco and Blanche De~arco as consideration for the conveyance, to the Ci~ 
I 

:!of San Antonio, of a tract of land in City Block 3558, out of Lots D and E for construction of 
II 
II 

-,ogalitos street underpass, said tract being described as follows, to-wit:-

2. 
follows: 

Part of Lot D, City ~lock 3558, containing 542.9 s_uare feet, described 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

.I 

I 

j 

I --
1 

1 
i, 

! ~1 

1 

Block 3558, containing 542.9 square feet, described. as follows: 
Beginning at a point in the west property line of ~ogalitos street 
and the north line of Lot D, City Block 3558; thence in a southerly 
direction along the west line of ~Togali tos street a distance of 
36.00 feet to the south line of Lot D, City Block 3558; thence in a 
westerly direction along the south line D, City Block 3558; a distance 
of 15.0 fe8t to the new established west line of Nogalitos street; 
thence in a northerly direction along the new established west line of 
Nogalitos street; a distance of 39.4 feet to the north line of Lot D, 
City Block 3558; thence in an easterly direction along the north line 
of Lot D, City Block 3558, a distance of 14.4 feet to the point of 
beginning; and Part of Lot E, City Block 3558, described as follows: 

433 

Beginning at a point in the west property line of Nogalitos street and 
the north line of Lot E, City Block 3558; thence in a southerly direction 
along the west prope ty line of -:ot-~:ali tos street a distance of 62.5 feet 
to the south property line of Lot E, City Block 3558; thence in a westerly 
direction long the south property me of Lot E, City Block 3558; a 
distance of 14.5 feet to the new establis~ed west property line of 
ITogalitos street; thence in a northerly directed along the new established 
west property line of ~ogalitos street, a distance of 59.6 feet to the 
herth line of Lot E, City Block 3558; then~e in an easterly direction 
along t~e north property line of Lot E, City BIDck 3558, a distance of 
15.0 feet to the point of beginning, containing 879.1 square feut, for 
constructi on of ~Togali tos stre -t underpass. 

3. That the deed of Frank Demarco and 3lanche Demardo, be and the same is accepted, hereby 

under the conditions that the City agrees to construct four foot sidewalk, curbing and paving 

without cost to the grantors, and the City Auditor is directed to deliver city warrant in the 

amount of :$3,000.00 to Frank Demarco and :Blanche Demarco. 

4. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commis sioners of the Ci ty of San 

IAntonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severa] 

meetings of the Commission. 

5. PASSED AND APPROVED this- 30 day of July, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City Clerk. 

I i Commi ssioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and p3.ssed and' approvec , 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, (tuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

~o.86. AN ORDINANCEMN-6ZS* 

ACCEPTING DEED OF DOMInIC "(OTADTDI FOR TRACT OF LAND IN CITY BLOCK 3558"OUT OF LOT C, FOR CO:tJ-

I STRUCTION OF NOGALITOS STRE~T UNDERPASS; ATTD APPROPRIATI~TG $,2,500.00 TO PAY CO~TSIDERATION TE:CRE' 

I FOR. BE :'T ORDAINED BY TH:;<; C0l1ll!ISSIONERS OF TFJ': CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $2,500.00 be and the same is appropriated. hereby out of the street Improvement Fund. 
,I I of 1936, to pay Dominic Rotandi as consideration for the conveyance, to the City of San Antonio 

I 

I 
I of a tract of lan~ o~t of Lot C, 9ity Block 3558, as follows: 

Beginning at a point in the west property line of Nogalitos street, 
and the north line of Lot C, City Block 3558, thence in a southerly 
direction along the west line of Nogalitos street,a distance of 42.0 feet to th 
south line of Lot C, City Block 3558; thence in a ,westBrly:1_dilr 8.ction 
along the south line of Lot C, City Block 3558, a d~tance of 14.4 
feet to the new est~lished west line of TIogalitos street; thence in a 
northerly direction along the new established west line of Nogalitos 
street a distance of 42.0 feet to the north line of Lot C, City Block 
3558; thence in an easterly direction along the north line of Lot 0, 
City Block 3558, a distance of 14.4 feet to the point of beginning, 
for construction of 'Nogali tos Stre-et underpass. 

2. That the deed of Dominic Rotandi and Sallie Rotandi be and the same is accepted under 

Ithe conditions that the City agrees to construct or cause to be constructed paving, curb and 

sidewalks 'in front of said property without the cost to the grantors, and grantors to cut off 

and remodel front ~orch ~nd porch roof at their own expense; and the City Auditor is directed 

to deliver city warrant in the sum of $2,500.00 to Dominic Rotandi. 

";~ 
~ 



r 434 
I 

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote o.f the full Board of Commissioners of the CJ. ty of 
I 

San Antonio that this ordinance shall receijve final action wi thout having been read at three 

several meetings of the Commission. 

4. PASSED AFD APPROVED this 30 day of July, 11. D. 1936. 

C. K.:uin. 
:MEW or. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City CleIl;: • 

___ I 

Commissioner Steffler introduc~d the follovv$. ng ordinance, V'l:l ich was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-"fit; Ayes, :'.uin, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, Wright. 

No.87 AN OHDINANCE MN- 6Z& 
J 

ACC~PTING THE DEED OF THOMAS BLACK, SR. AND OTHERS TO TRACT OF LAND OUT OF LOT 4, CITY BLOCK 355 

FOR CONSTRUCTION OF NOGALITOS STREET Ul~DERPASS; AND kPPROPRIATI!\TG $2,000.00 TO PAY GRANTORS THER~-

FOR. 

BE IT ORDAITJED BY TE'S COl::MISSIOUERS OF rrH3 CITY OF SA11J AnTONIO:-

1. That 02,000.00 be ancl the same is appropriated hereby out of tl1.e street Improvement Fun 

of 1936, to pay Thomas B. Black, Sr., :::::dward Butler Black, Thomas B •. Black, Jr., Levna Covell, 

IJilliam Henry Covell, Annie H,s.,cker Lind steve B. Hacker, as consideration for t}-;.e conveyance, to 

the City of San Ant0nio, of a tract of land out of Lot 4, City 310ck 3558, being the oast 14.4 

feet at the corner joining the frank Demarco property known as Lot E, in City Block 3558, and 

·15.12 feet at the corner of west Fest street and ~rogR.litos street, in City Block 3558, and known 

·as the UrSa W. M. Black heirs property, wit~1in the cor:porate limits of the City of San Antonio, 

Bexar County, Texas, for construction of ~Togali tos street underpass. 

2. That the deed of Thomas B. Black, Sr., =:;;dward Butler Black, Thomas B. Black, Jr., Leona 

Covell, William Henry Covell, Annie Hacker and steve B. Hacker to the above described property 

. be anc_ the same is accepted hereby under the conditions that the City agrees to construct a four 

foot sidewalk, curbing and paving without cost to the grantors; and the City Auditor is directed 

to deliver city warrant in tbe amount of $2,000.00 to the above named persons. 

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissione rs of the Ci ty of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

4. PASSED A::D APPROVED this 30 day of: July, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: __ ~J~a~s~.~S~i~m~p~s~o~n~.~· ________ _ 
City Clerk. 

On motion, duly seconded an,d carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED 

ATTEST: ~ (J~~\-U CITY CL::::;RK. 

1 

I 

• 

) 

\ 

", 

, 

I 




